102
DrDrDrDrDryer Pyer Pyer Pyer Pyer Pararararartststststs
General Electric
WE11X10004 WE12X81 WE12X83 WE12X95
DE838 DE401 DE412 DE411
Idler Pulley Idler Pulley
Dryer Element Reference: WE12X47 Reference: WE12X80
5400 Watts 240 Volts WE12X33 WE12X92 & WE12M8 Reference: WE12X10009

OEM No. Supco No. Style Temp.°F Diff.°F Term OEM No. Supco No. Style Temp. °F Diff.°F Term
489P3 L255 L 255 40 2 62641 FL225 FL 225 40 2
492P3 L255 L 255 40 2 63589 L205 L 205 40 2
50850 L200 L 200 40 2 300608 SET111 L 150 20 2
50851 L225 L 225 40 2 300858 SET103 FLD 205 40 3
50880 SET109 L 135 15 2 300859 SET109 L 135 15 2
51036 L150 L 150 20 2 301007 SET163 L 155 20 2
51185 SET102 FL 325 50 2 301451 SET175 FL 220 40 2
51186 FL200 FL 200 40 2 301552 SET106 L 145 10 2
51386 LD130 LD 130 15 3 301634 SET121 LD 145 20 3
51387 LD155 LD 155 20 3 301636 SET108 SHF 130 15 2
51879 LD120 LD 120 15 3 301724 L180-40 L 180 40 2
51880 LD120 LD 120 15 3 301933 FL150 FL 150 40 2
51897 SET110 L 120 10 2 301948 L200 L 200 40 2
51986 LD120 LD 120 15 3 301952 SET109 L 135 15 2
51987 LD120 LD 120 15 3 301978 SHF160 SHF 160 20 2
52393 SET121 LD 145 20 3 301979 LD170 LD 170 20 3
52394 SET109 L 135 15 2 302838 SET109 L 135 15 2
53752 L125 L 125 10 2 302850 SET145 FL 150 40 2
54736 LD120 LD 120 15 3 303030 LD130 LD 130 15 3
54737 LD135 LD 135 15 3 303035 SET163 L 155 20 2
55099 L130 L 130 15 2 303036 SET145 FL 150 40 2
55523 FL320 FL 320 50 2 303037 SHF130 SHF 130 15 2
55741 SET195 L 120 10 2 303225 LD135 LD 135 15 3
55742 SET133 F 300 50 2 303391 SET163 L 155 20 2
56081 SET195 L 120 10 2 303392 SET105 L 140 10 2
56082 SET133 FL 300 50 2 303394 SET108 SHF 130 15 2
56115 SET195 L 120 10 2 303395 SET175 FL 220 40 2
56116 LD140 LD 140 20 3 303396 SET104 FL 205 40 2
56221 L255 L 255 40 2 303618 SET121 LD 145 20 3
56410 LD140 LD 140 20 3 303773 SET105 L 140 10 2
56440 SET105 L 140 10 2 303797 SET117 LD 155 20 3
56470 L150 L 150 20 2 304474 SET117 LD 155 20 3
56471 L120 L 120 10 2 304475 SET105 L 140 10 2
56856 L155 L 155 20 2 305169 SET174 FL 240 40 2
57015 L155 L 155 20 2 305864 SET106 L 145 10 2
57239 LD120 LD 120 15 3 305865 SET145 FL 150 40 2
58366 L255 L 255 40 2 305953 LD130 LD 130 15 3
60191 L225 L 225 40 2 306060 SET111 L 150 20 2
61210 FL225 FL 225 40 2 306608 SET111 L 150 20 2
61372 FLD135 FLD 135 15 3 306910 L15515W LW 155 15 4
61401 L130 L 130 15 2 306911 L15515W LW 155 15 4
61556 L225 L 225 40 2 306965 SET175 FL 220 40 2
61625 L15515W LW 155 15 4 306966 FL200 FL 200 40 2
61886 SLF255VA SLF 250 50 2 306967 L15515W LW 155 15 4
62148 SET109 L 135 15 2 307249 L15515W LW 155 15 4
62600 FL350 FL 320 50 2 307250 LD15525W LDW 155 25 5
Part numbers and illustrations are intended solely for identification. Items offered for sale are not represented to be manufactured by the company
that built the original model.
Style SLF
Style FL

SET200 SET405
Fuse and High Limit Kit Fuse and High Limit Kit for Gas & Electric
R9900489 kit is used with 61927 For High Limit only order 53-0771 (SET176)
For High Limit only order 62641 (FL225) For Thermal Fuse only order 53-1182 (SET403)
For Thermal fuse only order 40113801 (SET182) For Gas High Limit only order 53-1096 (SET404)
Part numbers and illustrations are intended solely for identification. Items offered for sale are not represented to be manufactured
by the company that built the original model.
Style FLD
Style L
Style LD
Style LW
Style SLF
Maytag
Dryer Thermostats
OEM No. Supco No. Style Temp.°F Diff.°F Term OEM No. Supco No. Style Temp. °F Diff.°F Term
308036 LD14520W LDW 145 20 5 60-7421 SET110 L 120 10 2
329314 LD135 LD 135 15 3 60-7424 SET103 FLD 205 40 3
400011 L225 L 225 40 2 60-7506 SET140 SLS 200 40 2
400198 L180-40 L 180 40 2 60-7879 L150 L 150 20 2
400199 SET111 L 150 20 2 60-7880 L250 L 250 40 4

“M” style with connecter , wire nut kit included Old “Wing” Style
                                                        Whirlpool
4392065 8536974 8557882 8667884
DE702K DE702HD DE526 DE524
Lint Screen
Dryer Rebuild Kit Heavy Duty Drum Roller Lint Screen White
Belt, Idler, Replaces front or rear White 20 3/4" X 7 1/8"
& Drum Rollers on front blower models 22 1/4" X 7 1/8" Replaces: 348855
Part numbers and illustrations are intended solely for identification. Items offered for sale are not represented to
be manufactured by the company that built the original model.
Universal ThermostatsUniversal ThermostatsUniversal ThermostatsUniversal ThermostatsUniversal Thermostats
114
Small Flush Mount SPST Limit Thermostats
( Flush Mount Automatic Rollout )
Supco No. Terminals Cut Out Cut In Differential
SLF130-VA Vertical 1/4" 130 115 15
SLF155-VA Vertical 1/4" 155 115 40
SLF158-VB Vertical 3/16" 158 118 40
SLF165-VA Vertical 1/4" 165 125 40
SLF170-VA Vertical 1/4" 170 130 40
SLF185-VB Vertical 3/16" 185 145 40
SLF190-HA Horizontal 1/4" 190 150 40
SLF194-HB Horizontal 3/16" 194 154 40
SLF194-VB Vertical 3/16" 194 154 40
SLF200-HA Horizontal 1/4" 200 160 40
SLF200-VA Vertical 1/4" 200 160 40
SLF210-HA Horizontal 1/4" 210 170 40
SLF222-VA Vertical 1/4" 222 182 40
SLF230-HA Horizontal 1/4" 230 190 40
SLF230-HB Horizontal 3/16" 230 190 40
SLF250-HA Horizontal 1/4" 250 200 50
SLF255-VA Vertical 1/4" 252 202 50
SLF252-VB Vertical 3/16" 252 202 50
SLF255-VA Vertical 1/4" 255 205 50
SLF260-HA Horizontal 1/4" 260 210 50
SLF275-HB Horizontal 3/16" 275 225 50
SLF275-VB Vertical 3/16" 275 225 50
SLF280-HB Horizontal 3/16" 280 230 50
SLF300-HB Horizontal 3/16" 300 250 50
SLF300-VA Vertical 1/4" 300 250 50
SLF330-VA Vertical 1/4" 330 280 50
Rollout Switches
Features/Benefits
• Auto and Manual Reset
• Offered in a broad temperature range to cover
most heating applications
• Use 36T Electrical Ratings
Applications
• Automatic or Manual Rollout
safety in gas fired furnaces, unit
heater and roof top units.
Automatic Rollouts - SPST Limit Thermostats
Special 30mm Center to Center
Supco No. Terminals Cut Out Cut In Differential
SLSW210 45° angle 1/4" Terminals 210 170 40
SLSW300 45° angle 1/4" Terminals 300 250 50
SLSW300HB Horizontal 3/16" Terminals 300 250 50
SLSW350 45° angle 1/4" Terminals 350 300 50
Automatic Rollouts - SPST Limit Thermostatsifferential
Supco NO. Terminals Cut Out Cut In Differential
SLS85 45° angle 1/4" Terminals 85 70 15
SLS120 45° angle 1/4" Terminals 120 105 15
SLS130 45° angle 1/4" Terminals 130 115 15
SLS140 45° angle 1/4" Terminals 140 100 40
SLS145 45° angle 1/4" Terminals 145 105 40
SLS150 45° angle 1/4" Terminals 150 110 40
SLS155 45° angle 1/4" Terminals 155 115 40
SLS160 45° angle 1/4" Terminals 160 120 40
SLS165 45° angle 1/4" Terminals 165 125 40
SLS170 45° angle 1/4" Terminals 170 130 40
SLS175 45° angle 1/4" Terminals 175 135 40
SLS180 45° angle 1/4" Terminals 180 140 40
SLS200 45° angle 1/4" Terminals 200 160 40
SLS250 45° angle 1/4" Terminals 250 200 50
SLS255 45° angle 1/4" Terminals 255 205 50
SLS265 45° angle 1/4" Terminals 265 215 50
SLS275 45° angle 1/4" Terminals 275 225 50
SLS285 45° angle 1/4" Terminals 285 235 50
SLS295 45° angle 1/4" Terminals 295 245 50
SLS300 45° angle 1/4" Terminals 300 250 50
SLS300HB Horizontal 3/16" Terminals 300 250 50
SLS350 45° angle 1/4" Terminals 350 300 50
Manual Rollouts - Flush Mount
SPST Limit Thermostats
Supco No. Terminals Cut Out Cut In
SRLF275VA Vertical 1/4" 275 Manual
SRLF320VA Vertical 1/4" 320 Manual
Manual Rollouts - SPST Limit Thermostats
Supco No. Terminals Cut Out Cut In
SRL130 Vertical 1/4" 130 Manual
SRL135 Vertical 1/4" 135 Manual
SRL220 Vertical 1/4" 220 Manual
SRL230 Vertical 1/4" 230 Manual
SRL240 Vertical 1/4" 240 Manual
SRL250 Vertical 1/4" 250 Manual
SRL260 Vertical 1/4" 260 Manual
SRL300 Vertical 1/4" 300 Manual
HVAC Flush Mount Adjustable Airsteam Themostats
Supco No. 5/16" Airstream Insert    Adjustable Range Differential Brand OEM No.
HF757 Fan - Open on Rise 70 180 30 White Rodgers 757-1
HL758 Limit - Close on Rise 110 200 30 White Rodgers 758-1

Mount Mount Range Differential
AT012 FLAT012 135 175 20
AT013 FLAT013 175 215 40
AT014 FLAT014 210 250 40
AT015 FLAT015 250 290 40
Adjustable Airflow Themostats (Close on Rise)
             Supco No.
Standard Flush             Adjustable
Mount Mount             Range Differential
AT021 FLAT021 90 130 20
AT022 FLAT022 140 180 20
Standard Mount
Flush Mount
Limit Control* - Open on Rise
Supco No. Description Cut Out Cut In Differential
SHL120 Limit - Open on Rise 120 110 10
SHL140 Limit - Open on Rise 140 100 40
SHL150 Limit - Open on Rise 150 110 40
SHL160 Limit - Open on Rise 160 120 40
SHL170 Limit - Open on Rise 170 130 40
SHL180 Limit - Open on Rise 180 140 40
SHL190 Limit - Open on Rise 190 150 40
SHL200 Limit - Open on Rise 200 160 40
SHL210 Limit - Open on Rise 210 170 40
SHL230 Limit - Open on Rise 230 190 40
SHL250 Limit - Open on Rise 250 210 40
SHL300 Limit - Open on Rise 300 250 50
SHL325 Limit - Open on Rise 325 275 50
*Adapter Flange Plate included with each thermostat.
*Use 60T Electrical Ratings
Fan Control* - Close on Rise
Supco No. Description Cut In Cut Out Differential
SHF90 Fan 90 80 10
SHF110 Fan 110 90 20
SHF110DC Fan - Deep Cup 110 90 20
SHF120 Fan 120 110 10
SHF130 Fan 130 115 15
SHF140 Fan 140 120 20
SHF150 Fan 150 130 20
SHF160 Fan 160 140 20
SHF170 Fan 170 150 20
SHF180 Fan 180 150 30
SHF200 Fan 200 180 20
SHF250 Fan 250 220 30
*Adapter Flange Plate included with each thermostat.
*Use 60T Electrical Ratings
Deep Cup Limit Thermostat
               Range

Terminals Terminals  Terminals
L13510W 135 125 10 2 X 1/4" 2 X 3/16" 4
L13515W 135 120 15 2 X 1/4" 2 X 3/16" 4
L14515W 145 130 15 2 X 1/4" 2 X 3/16" 4
L14520W 145 125 20 2 X 1/4" 2 X 3/16" 4
L14625W 146 121 25 2 X 1/4" 2 X 3/16" 4
L15015W 150 135 15 2 X 1/4" 2 X 3/16" 4
L15025W 150 125 25 2 X 1/4" 2 X 3/16" 4
L15515W 155 140 15 2 X 1/4" 2 X 3/16" 4
L15525W 155 130 25 2 X 1/4" 2 X 3/16" 4
L21030W 210 180 30 2 X 1/4" 2 X 3/16" 4
Use 60T Electrical Ratings
Supco No. Cut Out °F Cut In °F Differential °F Thermostat Heater Terminals Total
Terminals Terminals  Terminals
LD14520W 145 125 20 3 X 1/4" 2 X 3/16" 5
LD15025W 150 125 25 3 X 1/4" 2 X 3/16" 5
LD15510W 155 145 10 3 X 1/4" 2 X 3/16" 5
LD15525W 155 130 25 3 X 1/4" 2 X 3/16" 5
Use 60T Electrical Ratings
Use 60T Electrical Ratings
Use 60T Electrical Ratings